  1/6
Thick Film Chip Resistors
MCR Series < Not for Automotive application >
○c  2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2015.02 - Rev.F
Datasheet
Features
1)  Full line up from ultra small size (01005) to 2512 with jumper type.
2)  ROHM resistors have obtained ISO9001/ISO/TS16949 certification.
Packing
Specification Quantity / ReelType Code
0603
1005
1608
2012
3216
3225
5025
6432
YRT 15,000
10,000
5,000
4,000
MRT
ERT
JRT
MCR006
MCR01
MCR03
MCR10
MCR18
MCR25
MCR50
MCR100
Paper tape
(4mm pitch)
Paper tape
(2mm pitch)
Embossed tape
(4mm pitch)
Part No.
(mm)
Size
0201
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
2010
2512
(inch)
Part Number Description
0 6
MCR
(Micro chip resistors)
0 Y TRCM R
Part No.
Resistance code, 3 or 4 digits.
000 denotes jumper type.
Ex.)
         1Ω = 1R0   ( ±5% )
      9.1 Ω = 9R1   ( ±5% )
       10 Ω = 10R0 ( ±0.5%,±1% )
                  100    ( ±5% )
   2.2M  Ω = 2204  ( ±1% )
                   225    ( ±5% )
D,F
J
:
:
4 digits
3 digits
Resistance
tolerance
Resistance
code
006 (0603 [0201])
01   (1005 [0402])
03   (1608 [0603])
10   (2012 [0805])

There are three or four digits used for the calculation number
according to IEC code and “R”is used for the decimal point.
Part No. Type Code (mm) (inch) L W t a b Marking
existence
(Unit : mm)
MCR006 YRT 0603 0201 0.6±0.03 0.3±0.03 0.23±0.03 0.15±0.05 0.15±0.05 No
MCR01 MRT 1005 0402 1.0±0.05 0.5±0.05 0.35±0.05 0.2±0.1 No
MCR03 ERT 1608 0603 1.6±0.1 0.8±0.1 0.45±0.1 0.3±0.2 0.3±0.2 Yes ∗
MCR10 ERT 2012 0805 2.0±0.1 1.25±0.1 0.5±0.1 0.35±0.2 0.35±0.2 Yes
MCR18 ERT 3216 1206 3.05±0.15 1.55±0.15 0.55±0.1 0.45±0.25 0.35±0.25 Yes
MCR25 JRT 3225 1210 3.2±0.15 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.5±0.25 0.5±0.25 Yes
MCR50 JRT 5025 2010 5.0±0.15 2.5±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.6±0.25 0.6±0.25 Yes
MCR100 JRT 6432 2512 6.3±0.15 3.2±0.15 0.55±0.15 0.6±0.25 0.6±0.25 Yes
0.25 +0.05
−0.1
Marking method of jumper type
Jumper type Marking existence
No
Yes
MCR006 / 01 / 25 / 50 / 100
MCR03 / 10 / 18
Marking method of MCR03
The description of markings on the chip resistor are as shown below.
① Marking method (J class):
The nominal resistance is expressed in by E-24series 3 digits.
The first 2 digits apply to the resistance value and the last one indicates
the number of zeros to follow.  The R is used as a decimal point.
       Example：100k= 104
② Marking method (F/D class):
･For the resistance value contained in E96 series.
The nominal resistance is expressed in 3 digits.  The first 2 digits is
symbol to the resistance value and the last one is symbol to multipliers.
       Example : 100k= 01d   (01d100×103 = 100,000= 100k)
       Example : 3.01k= 47b   (47b301×101 = 3010= 3.01k)
･For the resistance value not contained in E96 series and contained
in E-24 series.
The marking is expressed by E-24 series in 3 digits and one short bar
under the last marking letter.
       Example : 390= 391
Land pattern Example
B
D
A
LandC
b b b
103
L
L
W W
t t
a
a a
� MCR006 / 01 / 03 � MCR10 / 18 / 25 / 50 / 100
Symbol for E96 Series nominal resistance value
Symbol E96 Symbol E96 Symbol E96 Symbol E96

1.9±0.2 3.5±0.2
(Unit : mm)
WType CodePart No. F E A0 B0
8.0±0.2MCR006 YRT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR01 MRT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR03 ERT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR10 ERT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
8.0±0.3MCR18 ERT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
2.0±0.05 Max 0.5
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
D0Type CodePart No. P0 P1 P2 T2
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
MCR006 YRT 2.0±0.05
MCR01 MRT 2.0±0.1
MCR03 ERT 4.0±0.1
MCR10 ERT 4.0±0.1
MCR18 ERT 4.0±0.1
2.8±0.2 3.5±0.28.0±0.2MCR25 JRT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
φ1.5
+0.1
0
2.0±0.05 Max 1.14.0±0.05MCR25 JRT 4.0±0.1
3.0±0.1 3.5±0.1
3.4±0.2 5.6±0.2
3.5±0.2 6.7±0.2
(Unit : mm)
WType CodePart No. F E A0 B0
8.0±0.3MCR25 JRT 3.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
12±0.3MCR50 JRT 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
12±0.3MCR100 JRT 5.5±0.05 1.75±0.1
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
φ1.5
+0.1
0
2.0±0.05 Max 1.1
2.0±0.05
2.0±0.05
Max 1.1
Max 1.1
D0Type CodePart No. P0 P1 P2 T2
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
4.0±0.1
MCR25 JRT 4.0±0.1
MCR50 JRT 4.0±0.1
MCR100 JRT 4.0±0.1
 Embossed Tape
    <MCR25 / 50 / 100>
A0 P1
P0 P2
B
0
FW
T2
EφD
0
 Paper Tape
P0
P2 P1
E
F W
T2
φD0
A0
B0
Base paper (Bottom tape) Components Cavity
Top tape
Not
 R
ec
om
m
en
de
d
fo
r
New
 D
es
ig
ns
  6/6
DatasheetMCR series < Not for Automotive application >
○c  2015 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved. 2015.02 - Rev.F
Reel Dimensions
0
2
0
4
0
6
0
8 0 2
0 4
0 6
0 8
C
A B D
Label
ACCORDING TO EIAJ ET-7200B
AType CodePart No. B C D
(Unit : mm)
φ13±0.2φ180   0−1.5 φ60   +1.0
0
MCR006 YRT
MCR01 MRT
MCR03 ERT
MCR10 ERT
MCR18 ERT
MCR25 JRT
MCR50 JRT
MCR100 JRT
9 +1.0
0
13 +1.0
   0
Not
 R
ec
om
m
en
de
d
fo
r
New
 D
es
ig
ns
R1102Awww.rohm.com
© 2015  ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Notice
ROHM  Customer Support System
Thank you for your accessing to ROHM product informations.
More detail product informations and catalogs are available, please contact us.
N o t e s
The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.
Before you use our Products, please contact our sales representative and verify the latest specifica-